Legistar #170215

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: 05/09/2017 PWC  Date: 05/18/2017 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2017 Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching
Change Order #1

SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works £)24”
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This change order will Increase the contract amount by $19,550.00 resulting in a revised contract
amount of $544,500.00. The change is necessary to pay for additional asphait pavement in
driveways adjacent to concrete rehabilitation work.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$19,550.00 INCREASE

REVISED CONTRACT: $544,500.00
F.Y. 2017 Budget: $955,000.00

P.O. #: 2017-00001145

RM PROJ: 20 & 21

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar # 170215

InterOffice Memo
To: Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
Through:  Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works &y
From: David Gorman, P.E. Assistant Director of Public Works )@/
Date: May 3, 2017
Subject: FY 2017 Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching

Change Order #1

Attached please find Change Order No. 1. This is a change order that increases the total contract
value by $19,550.00. The change is necessary to pay for additional Asphalt driveway work
adjacent to the concrete alleys that were damaged during construction. Award of the contract
with Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. in the amount of $524,950.00 was previously approved by the
President and Board of Trustees on April 6, 2017,

Project

Awarded

C.O. #1

Total

Budget

RM Project 20-
Concrete Street
Rehabilitation
Program

$499,950.00

$19,550.00

$519,500.00

$850,000.00

RM Project 21-
Concrete
Utility Patching

$25,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$105,000.00

Totals

$524,950.00

$19,550.00

$544,500

$955,000.00

This change order will be presented at the May 9, 2017 Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the

May 18, 2017 meeting.
Engineering for further processing.

If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF 510,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. regarding the
FY2017 Concrete Rehabilitation & Utility Cuts Patching, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $19,550.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of the
Village.

Adopted this day of ,2016.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:




Resolution
Page 2

Approved this day of

, 2017.

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABRITATION AND LITILITY CUTS PATCHING
PROJECT NO= RM 20 & 21

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2 $0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: (112D <] $524,850.00

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [7)] $19,550.00

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) (ISHH4]) Bl $544,500.00

i — L e ~— . of o e e e e — BB P e e e——_

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) {I2}+4]) $18,550.00

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NA

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) NA

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $955.000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $623,386.41

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANC —
Data
Dats
Date
Dats

Assistani Direclor of Fnanca " Daln

it s undavstood thet us part of thin change order that the Contractor agress that all bonds,
perpaits, Insurance sad guacsatess ere bersby extended s incorporats this Chanps Order.




00'00G'P¥S$ [B}0] WeJuoD

00'055'61$ 12101 L# 0D 00'0S6'¥25$ lejoL pig

00°055'6L8 00'628 0008 00'v£$ AS 0 0 «£ MBY luewened YWH |# dNY
00°0% 0L 00°0 00°0S 00'G¥$ AD oL 1] ajsep [e1oadg-uoN
00°0$ 80%'9 00°0 00'968'92 00ZL$ AS g0¥'9 80¥' [B129dS |BAOWAY JuBIUBAB
0003 0s 00°0 000522 00'S¥$ jead 0s 0S «2_SUBYIBIN pRWIPOW sBunjiep wawaned
00°0¢% z 000 00°008 00°00¥3$ yoe3 Z 4 p uadQ swel | adh | maN
00°0% | 4 00°0 00'008'L 00'0SP$ yoeg i 2 994 ¢ adA] MaN
00°0$ Z 00°0 00°00E'2$ 00°0SL°LS yoe3 z Z pajonijsuoday &g o) samjonis AN g sbeuieig
00'0$ g 00°0 00'000'€$ 00'S.E$ yoe3 8 8 pajsnipy aq o} sainoruig Alpn g abeulesg
|oo0g ! 00°0 00'005'#$ 00°00S'¥$ wng 1 L L [eradg uonasloid B |04U0D Jujes |
loo0$ 001 000 00'008°'Z$ 00°82¢ 1884 00} 00L y2'9'g adAl Jaung g qINY S19INUCYH UOIEUIGWOD
loo 0% 96%'C 000 00'926°29% 00'8L$ 1884 96¥'E 96¢'c 1219’ adA) sapng B qiND 3Ja3ISU0D UONELIQWIOY
_8.3 00€ an'o 00°000'8L 00098 AS 00g 00¢g 0L Al 8dA} Buiyded g sse|n
000$ 0sZ Q0o 00°0SL'EL 00°65$ AS 052 052 .8 Al adA) Buiyoled g sserd
00'0% 18L'S 000 00'¥56'0¥2S 00'Z¥$ AS 1EL'G i8L'S (S3H) pajuior g Wwawaed 30d
00°0% 00¥'2 000 00'00%'2 00'L$ 4S 00v'2 00v'2 [BAOWSY Y[EMIPIS
0003 001 000 00002 002 1834 00L 001 [BAOWAY JBNNS P qIND 3}aI0L0Y UOHeUIqUWIo]
00°0% 0r6 00’0 00°00.'v$ 00'6$ AS 0v6 0v6 [EAOLUSY JUBLWBAE ABMBALQ
000$ 00z 00:0 00°000'2$_ 00'6eS 48 002 002 Buiwep ajge1dalaq
00°0% 00F'Z 000 00'008'0L 0S'v$ 48 00v'2 00v'Z [E109dS Y[EMEDIS DOd
0003 ov6 000 00°022'SE$ 00°8E$ AS ov6 0v6 [eads 9 luawaaey Aemaaug 90d
00'0% 00L 000 00'00Z'L$ 00'ZL$ uo), 001 001 ssa00y Aiesodwa) o} ajebaibby
00°0$ 20v'9 n0'n 00'v2Z6L8 00'e$ AS 80Y'S 80t'9 oV 8 9dA] |eusje Jejnuess) aseg-gng
000% L¥9'2 na:n 00°L¥9'2s 00'L$ AS LYO'2 L¥9'2 19yuEjg joJu0) uoisolg Aerodws)
00'0$ 1$9'2 a0 00'L¥9'zE 00'L$ AS 19’2 L¥9'Z vy sse|D Buipaag
00°0¢ z 00'n 0028 00'L$ nn Z F4 Buumean jelusweaiddng
00°0% L¥9'e a0n 00°z8Z's$ 00'2$ AS L¥9'Z L¥9'Z o 898[d '@ Usiwn. jjosdoy
00'0% Z6l 0o 00'Z6L8 00'1$ AS Z6l Z8L UONEZIIGEIS PUNOD.L) JO) JUGE.] [BAUYDIBI08D)
00'0$ £9 nnn 0009Z'L$ 00°02$ AD £9 apeBgng juswyuequig Jejnuels snoiod
0008 £0 o 00'09Z'L$ 00°02% AD S[Eualely S|QEINSUN JO |ESOdSI] PUE |BACWY

Ajpuen  janpeq 1o.ppy Ajpuendy  [Apuend|
a9pid jeyol feurd 120t aspid.un. Hun. sweuny | jeulbuo | W3l ON.

L10Z/EIS 100 ONIHOLYd SLND ALITILA ONV NOLLVLITIEVHIY 3LIUINOD L10Z A4



Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.

CONCRETE CONTRACTORS
7306 CENTRAL PARK - SKOKIE, ILLINOIS 60076
PHONE 847-933-0526 - FAX 847-933-0528

May 3, 2017

Ray Hoving

Village of Lombard

Public Works

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue )

Lombard, IL 50148

RE: FY 2017 Concrete Rehabilitation

Dear Ray:

Per your reguest, below is the AUP pricing for the above referenced project:

AUP 1: HMA Pavement R&R 3" Surface Course N50.....cumiesmmmine 575 SY @ $34.00/SY = § 19,550.00
Please sign and return/fax or email to our office. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact our office,

Sincerely,

Chriy Schroeder

President %’-’ﬁ/ é 5_/ 3/ 2617

Name Date




